318.86/- Lakhs as against the net loss of Rs. 
649.81/- Lakhs in the previous year. 

3. SHARE CAPITAL 

(i) Changes in the Capital Structure: 

Authorized Share Capital: 

During the year under review, the Company increased its Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 

18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores Only) to Rs. 24,95,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crores 
Ninety Five Lakhs Only) through a resolution passed at the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting held 

on 25th January 2025. 

As on the date of this report, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stood at Rs. 

24,95,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Ninety Five Lakhs Only) divided into 2,49,50,000 

(Two Crore Forty-Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Number of Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) each. 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Share Capital: 

During the year under review, the Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 
stood at from Rs. 17,05,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Five Lakhs Only) divided into 

17050000 Number of Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

After the closure of Financial Year and up to the date of this report, the Company issued additional 

equity shares through allotment as detailed below:

[...]

Pursuant to the above allotment, the issued, subscribed, and Paid-up capital of the company is 
increased from Rs. 17,05,00,000/- to Rs. 24,95,00,000/-. 

As on the date of this report, the Issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the Company 

stood at Rs. 24,95,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Crores Ninety-Five Lakhs Only) divided into 
2,49,50,000 (Two Crore Forty-Nine Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Number of Equity Shares of Face 

Value Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

4. DEPOSITS 

The Company has neither accepted nor renewed any deposits from the public within the meaning 

of Section 73 of the Act read with Chapter V of the Act and the Companies (Acceptance of